SERVICE OPERATING MANUAL FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL UNIT
GC201
VERSION FOR COOLING APPLIANCES
For software version 02
You are kindly asked to study instructions carefully before connecting and starting up each of our
appliances. If you have any doubts, please contact us from 8.00 till 16.00. Any remarks sent to us by e-
mail shall be a valuable help.
Notice !!!   At the bottom of the following pages the date of the latest updating is given and at

Notice !!!
 Total power consumed at once by appliances may not exceed 10A !!!
III.  HOW TO ORDER
In the order you have to give the full name of the controller in accordance with the marking defined in item II
and the length of temperature sensors. Standard length of sensors: 2,5m and 3,0m.
The following types of thermostats are available:
GC201.01 Thermostat that controls operation of the compressor and additional device (heater, fan or valve).
GC201.02 A thermostat that controls work of a compressor and an additional device - mainly lighting or a
heater or a fan or a valve.
GC201.03 A thermostat that controls operation of a larger power compressor.
GC201.04 Thermostat that controls operation of the compressor.
SERVICE MANUAL FOR PRODUCERS SBR TYPE  GC201                                              Page 5
   PPUH „GECO”                                                  EDITION I                                                 PRINTOUT DATE   18-04-30
IV.  INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION OF GC201
1. Cut a hole with dimensions 28x70 mm in the appliance in the place marked accordingly.